Adopted Aug 26, 1980



Resolution 80 – 27 Street Surface Damage Deposit

- Whereas; Damage to surfaced streets has occurred during building construction within the City of Pine Springs, and
- Whereas; It is the desire of the Pine Springs Council to have those responsible for such damage pay for the cost of the damage and
- Whereas; A deposit in the form of a cashier's check, certified check, or a surety bond payable to the Treasurer of the City of Pine Springs would allow the City to restore or replace the street to its original or a satisfactory condition should any damage result during the construction period.

Therefore be it resolved:

That each new building project require an access driveway permit, and

That; A deposit of \$2,000 be required with each application for an access driveway permit to insure compliance with the requirements and regulations of the City of Pine Springs, and

That; The permit be conditioned upon the restoration or replacement of the street to its original or satisfactory condition, and

That; Any or all of the deposit may be used by the City of Pine Springs to complete unfinished work or repair street damage.

Paul Linnerooth (signature) Mayor

R. G. Zielow (signature) Clerk